## **Bulletin #3: Recommended Recce Instructions**



## 2025 CUP Iron Mule Rally Recommended Recce Route/Instructions

Recce and Competitor Registration is from 10:00am – 12:00pm CST at the Felch Community Center. You will complete your event registration, sign your competitor waiver and receive the 2024 CUPIM route book at that time.

Open Recce is from 10:00am - 5:00pm CST

Reference stage road map below.

Recce speed limit of 30 mph is mandatory. Reminder that stage roads will not be closed during Recce. You will encounter live 2-way public and competitor traffic on these stage roads. Please do not cross over into oncoming traffic lane during recce. Always drive safely and presume you will encounter oncoming traffic.

CUP Iron Mule officials will be monitoring recce traffic for compliance to speed limits and safe driving.

Time controls, Start lines and Flying finish lines will be marked by stakes on the right side of the road in direction of rally traffic for that stage. Note these locations as provided in the official route book.

- Time Control / Stage Stop will be marked with White stakes
- Start Line will be marked with Yellow stakes
- Flying Finish will be marked with Red stakes

Teams have the choice of performing Recce in any sequence.

A shortened / alternate transit route to stages 1 & 2 is below. This route will take you to the ATC of SS2 (FTC SS1). Recce SS2 then turn around and reverse to Recce SS1. Teams are free to use the published transit route to SS1 if desired.

Note: SS9 is a combination of SS5 & SS6 into a single stage. It is recommended that teams recce SS9 and note the locations of the SS5 Finish & SS6 Start in the notes.

## Felch to SS1 FTC / SS2 ATC

Overall	Delta	Tulip	Info	Decline
0.00		364	Depart Felch Community Ctr Onto M69 West	20.12
0.75	0.75	365	Norway Lake Rd / CR581	19.37
6.18	5.43	366	Lantz Dr.	13.94
6.42	0.24	367	Sportsman Paradise Resort	13.70
10.25	3.83	368	Co Rd 426 Stay straight on CR581	9.87
12.12	1.87	<b>&gt;</b>	Onto Gravel	8.00
16.40	4.28	370	Aimone Rd	3.72
18.43	2.03	371		1.69
18.84	0.41	372	Bengry	1.28
20.12	1.28	<b>→</b> 373	Into SS1FTC / SS2 ATC	0.00